
New York State Department of Health Lead Testing in School Drinking Water 

         

Beacon City School District - South Avenue Elementary School 

      

60 South Ave. 

       

Testing Laboratory 

     

Beacon, NY 12508 

       

Pace Analytica Laboratoy 

             

FKA EnviroTest Laboraties 

     

Facilities Superintendent 

 

Sampling Firm Sampling Technician EPA Certification 315 Fullerton Ave. Sampling Date 

 

Failed Samples 

 

Jesse Morrill 

 

Air Guys Bailey Workman, B.S. LBP-I-1235049 1 Newburgh, NY 12550 August 3, 2022 

 

0 out of 21 0% 

 

morrill.j@beaconk12.org 

 

adminGe -gti .s.us lialleaairguys.us exp. 5/18/2025 

 

845-562-0890 

                                     

Sample Identification Identifying Room Outlet Type Pb Content >15ppb 

 

Notes 

SA-01
SA-01
SA-01
SA-01

 

SA-01

SA-01

 

SA-LL-TL-KF-001-P 

SA-01-023-DW-005-P 

SA-01-022-DW-007-P 

SA-01-0K-DW-009-P 
SA-01-0K-KF1-010-P 
SA-01-0K-KF2-011-P 
SA-01-0K-KFs-012-P 

SA-01-PE-WFR-001-P 
SA-01-PE-WFC-002-P 
SA-01-0N-WFR-003-P 
SA-01-0N-WFC-004-P 
SA-02-07-WFR-005-P 
SA-02-07-WFC-006-P 

SA-02-019-WFR-007-P 
SA-02-019-WFC-008-P 

-0N-NS-001-P 
-06-CF-002-P 
-04-CF-003-P 

-023-CF-004-P 

-022-CF-006-P 

-021-CF-008-P 

 

Lower Level 

First 
First 
First 
First 

First 
First 
First 
First Floor 

Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 

Frst 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 

Teachers 
Floor Nurse 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Rm 
Floor Kitchen 
Floor Kitchen 
Floor Kitchen 
Floor Kitchen 

Floor Outside 
Floor Outside 
Floor Outside 

Outside 
Floor Outside 
Floor Outside 

Floor Outside 
Floor Outside 

Lounge 

6 
4 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 

Gym 
Gym 

Nurse 
Nurse 

Rm 7 
Rm 7 
Rm 19 
Rm 19 

Kitchen S'nk 
Nurses 

Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Drinking 

Classroom 
Drinking 

Classroom 
Drinking 

Kitchen 
Kitchen 

Kitchen Steam 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 
Nater Fountain 

Faucet 
Sink 
Faucet 
Faucet 
Faucet 

Water 
Faucet 

Water 
Faucet 

Water 
Faucet 1 
Faucet 2 

Faucet 
Reg. Tern 
Cold Temr 
Reg. Tem 
Cold Teml 
Reg. Tem 
Cold Tern 
Reg. Tern 
Cold Tern 

<1.0 
2.1 
4.4 
8.3 
1.5 
4.6 
3.9 
11 
5.3 

<1.0 
1.0 
9.1 
6.1 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
<1.0 
3.4 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

 

Faucet found leaking/dripping 

Faucet found leaking/dripping 

Outlet administering 
On right side of the 

On the left side of 

water to "giant 
gym doors 

the gym doors 

during 

during 

walkthrough 

walkthrough 

pot" 

in front of the nurse's office 

           

NO FAILURES 
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